
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 16-483 Name:

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:4/14/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/17/2016 5/17/2016

Title: Adopt a Resolution:
a.  Approving the submittal of a request for Amendment No. 2 to Safe Drinking Water State Revolving
Fund (SDWSRF) Funding Agreement No. SRF13P116 with the State Water Resources Control Board
in the amount of $60,000, for a total grant amount of $500,000, for the Engineering Design of County
of Monterey (San Lucas Water District) Project No. 2701676-007P to enhance the provision and
protection of the municipal drinking water supplied to the consumers of the community of San Lucas;
and
b.  Affirming authorization for and direction to the Director of the County of Monterey Resource
Management Agency to sign documents relating to the Agreement, including but not limited to
amendments or changes thereto, certifications required by and for the Agreement, and claims for
reimbursement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment: Resolution, 3. Completed Board Order and Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors5/17/2016 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

